SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING 44A0311
WIRE, RADIATION-CROSSLINKED, POLYALKENE-INSULATED,
LIGHTWEIGHT, GENERAL PURPOSE, 2500 VOLT
28MAR11 I L1
This specification sheet forms a part of the latest issue of Raychem Specification 44.
CONDUCTOR- TIN-COATED COPPER
PRIMARY INSULATION - RADIATION-CROSSLINKED,
WIRE CONDUCTOR
PART NUMBER
SIZE STRANDING
jJ
(AWG) (number x AWG)
44A0311-26-• 26 19 X 38
44A0311-24-• 24 19 X 36
44A0311-22-• 22 19 X 34
44A0311-2o-· 20 19 X 32
44A0311-18-• 18 19 X 30
44A0311-16-• 16 19 X 29
44A0311-14-• 14 19 X 27
44A0311-12-• 12 37 X 28
44A0311-1o-· 10 37 X 26
44A0311-8-· 8 133 X 29
44A0311-6-• 6 133 X 27
44A0311 -4- • 4 133 X 25

Finished Wire,
Spark Test, 8,0 kV (rms) at 3kHz
Impulse Dielectric Test, 13,0 kV (peak)
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 megohms for 1000 ft (minimum)
LIFE CYCLE: 200 ± 2"C for 168 hours
LOW TEMPERATURE-COLD BEND: -65 ± 2"C for 4 hours
SHRINKAGE: 300 ± 2°C, 0,125 in, (maximum) in 12 in,, AWG 26-12
300 ± 2°C, 0,250 in, (maximum) in 12 in,, AWG 10-00
SMOKE: 200 ± 2"C, No visible smoke,
SURFACE RESISTANCE: 500 megohms-in, (minimum), both readings
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE: 150 ± 2°C, 0,060 in, (maximum)
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental): 5000 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 5 minutes
WICKING: 2,25 in, (maximum)
PART NUMBER: The"*" in the part numbers on pages 1 and 2 shall be replaced by color code
designators,
1J Example: AWG 20, white: 44A0311-20-9
AWG 20, white with black stripe: 44A0311-20-90
1/ See footer section on page 1
44A0311